BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 787

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "renting" insert "or offering for rent"; and in line 5, strike "individual renting the boat" and substitute "livery vessel owner or agent or employee of the livery vessel owner".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, strike "BOAT" and substitute "MOTORBOAT"; and after line 9, insert:

"(4) "SEAWORTHY CONDITION" MEANS THE ABILITY TO WITHSTAND ORDINARY STRESS OF WIND, WAVES, AND OTHER WEATHER THAT THE VESSEL MIGHT NORMALLY BE EXPECTED TO ENCOUNTER.".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 11, after "RENT" insert "OR OFFER FOR RENT"; strike beginning with "AND" in line 13 down through "CONFIGURED" in line 14; and strike in their entirety lines 16 through 18, inclusive, and substitute:

"(2) THE LIVERY VESSEL OWNER OR AGENT OR EMPLOYEE OF THE LIVERY VESSEL OWNER POSSESSES A BOATING SAFETY CERTIFICATE APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT.".